How would you rate the quality of healthcare that you and your family have access to in Canada? By healthcare we include doctors, specialist physicians such as surgeons, hospitals, tests for diagno:

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <S40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<S60K <S100K

K L \
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 93 102 102 368 234 102 233 160 270 249 271 730
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 302 159 259 188 243 758
551 77 67 35 220 121 32 148 90 148 111 157 394
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 57% 59% 56% 57% 51% 48% 49% 57% 57% 59% 65% 52%
* * * * L
139 28 24 5 49 27 6 39 17 39 36 49 89
Very good 14% 21% 21% 9% 13% 11% 8% 13% 10% 15% 19% 20% 12%
412 49 43 29 171 94 26 109 74 109 75 107 305
Good 41% 37% 38% 47% 44% 39% 39% 36% 46% 42% 40% 44% 40%
* * * *
256 38 25 11 98 67 17 89 41 66 36 44 212
Neither 26% 28% 22% 18% 26% 28% 25% 30% 26% 25% 19% 18% 28%
194 20 22 17 67 51 18 65 28 45 40 42 152
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 15% 19% 27% 17% 21% 27% 22% 17% 17% 22% 17% 20%
* * * *
148 13 16 11 53 41 13 46 21 34 33 31 116
Poor 15% 10% 15% 17% 14% 17% 20% 15% 13% 13% 18% 13% 15%
* * * *
46 6 5 6 14 10 5 19 7 11 7 10 36
Very Poor 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
* * D* *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 302 159 259 188 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Over the coming years, do you expect the quality of healthcare that you and your family will have access to locally will improve, stay the same, or get worse?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 93 102 102 368 234 102 233 160 270 249 271 730
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 302 159 259 188 243 758
192 21 34 11 69 52 6 62 29 52 34 64 128
Improve 19% 16% 30% 17% 18% 22% 9% 20% 18% 20% 18% 26% 17%
* DF* * F * L
434 55 34 23 165 123 34 149 73 87 77 88 345
Stay the same 43% 41% 30% 38% 43% 51% 50% 49% 46% 33% 41% 36% 46%
* * * B B B* | | K
376 59 46 28 152 65 27 92 57 120 76 91 285
Get worse 38% 44% 40% 45% 39% 27% 40% 30% 36% 46% 41% 37% 38%
E* E* E* E E* G
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 302 159 259 188 243 758
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you think the quality of healthcare in your IocaI area is better, worse or about the same as the quality found in most other parts of the country?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 93 102 102 368 234 102 233 160 270 249 271 730
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 302 159 259 188 243 758
159 15 22 5 83 31 2 44 18 52 34 46 114
Better 16% 11% 20% 8% 22% 13% 4% 15% 11% 20% 18% 19% 15%
* F* * CEF F *
604 76 72 41 227 152 36 191 102 129 109 131 473
About the same 60% 56% 64% 67% 59% 64% 53% 63% 64% 50% 58% 54% 62%
238 43 19 15 75 56 29 67 39 78 45 66 172
Worse 24% 32% 17% 25% 20% 23% 43% 22% 25% 30% 24% 27% 23%
BD* * * BCDE*

1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 302 159 259 188 243 758

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the foIIowing are reasons why you believe the quaIity of or access to healthcare in Canada is not good?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K S40K - S60K - S100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <S100K

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 615 58 55 56 218 164 64 146 96 178 142 147 468
Base: All Answering (wtd) 608 79 62 36 220 169 43 191 94 165 105 125 484
270 26 28 16 116 69 15 77 46 69 51 53 216
Not enough funding from the federal government 44% 33% 45% 45% 53% 41% 36% 41% 49% 42% 48% 43% 45%
* * * A * * *
262 24 26 13 122 59 18 76 39 70 42 54 209
Not enough funding from my provincial government 43% 31% 42% 36% 55% 35% 43% 40% 42% 42% 40% 43% 43%
313 38 34 23 131 66 22 76 49 93 65 76 237
Healthcare money is not spent efficiently or effectively by
my provincial government 51% 48% 54% 63% 59% 39% 52% 40% 52% 56% 62% 61% 49%
320 38 32 22 111 96 20 90 47 87 62 68 252
Poor management at the local level (i.e. hospitals, public
health, etc.) 53% 49% 53% 60% 51% 57% 47% 47% 51% 53% 59% 55% 52%
* * * * * *
170 18 12 9 77 41 14 54 26 48 28 34 136
Poor training or oversight of healthcare professionals (i.e.
doctors, nurses, etc.) 28% 23% 19% 24% 35% 24% 33% 28% 27% 29% 27% 27% 28%
* * * B * * *
469 69 52 29 164 119 36 138 74 129 86 92 377
Not enough healthcare professionals (i.e. doctors, nurses,
etc.) 77% 88% 84% 80% 75% 70% 84% 72% 78% 78% 82% 74% 78%
E* * * * * *
63 6 10 4 19 21 4 30 5 10 9 10 53
Some other reason 10% 8% 16% 10% 9% 12% 9% 16% 5% 6% 8% 8% 11%
1867 220 193 116 740 470 129 541 286 507 343 387 1480
Sigma 307% 279% 313% 318% 337% 278% 303% 284% 305% 307% 326% 310% 306%




